Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

STELUX Holdings International Limited 変え實業(図際) す 很くる* incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability website: <u>http://www.stelux.com</u>

Stock Code: 84

INSIDE INFORMATION

This announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09(2)(a) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

Stelux Holdings International Limited (the "Company") wishes to announce that the Company is currently in discussions in respect of a potential major disposal of certain businesses of the Company (the "Disposal").

The Disposal is subject to further negotiations and may or may not proceed. Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

> On behalf of the Board Joseph C. C. Wong Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 16 January 2018

Directors of the Company as at the date hereof:

Executive directors: Chumphol Kanjanapas (also known as Joseph C. C. Wong) (*Chairman and Chief Executive Officer*) and Wallace Kwan Chi Kin (*Chief Financial Officer*)

Independent Non-Executive directors: Wu Chun Sang, Lawrence Wu Chi Man and Agnes Kwong Yi Hang

*For identification purposes only